
Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 01 - General Fund

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 114 - Moderator

Account: 01-114-5100-00000 Moderator-Salaries Summary: 0.00 439.00439.00 878.00

0.00 439.00 439.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 439.003 FY20 EOY Reversal of Accruals 878.00Journal Entry FY20 EOY 07/01/2020 dfierro FY20 

439.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 439.00

Clancy%RobertPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

439.00 878.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 114 - Moderator

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 122 - Selectboard

Account: 01-122-5100-00000 Selectboard-Salaries Summary: 0.00 5,928.000.00 5,928.00

0.00 5,928.00 5,928.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 5,928.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 122 - Selectboard

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 123 - Admin

Account: 01-123-5100-00000 Admin-Salaries Summary: 0.00 34,135.978,504.03 42,640.00

0.00 42,640.00 42,640.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

369.07 0.00P01 42,270.93

Paul McLatchy IIIPE 7/4/2020 21PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,640.32 0.00PE 07.18.20 40,630.61

Mclatchy III%Paul 51PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,665.95 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 38,964.66

Paul McLatchy III 89PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,589.06 0.00PE 08.15.20 37,375.60

McLatchy III%PaulPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

1,640.32 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 35,735.28

Paul McLatchy IIIPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

1,599.31 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 34,135.97

Paul McLatchy IIIPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

8,504.03 42,640.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 123 - Admin

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 124 - Gen. Admin

Account: 01-124-5100-00000 Gen. Admin-Salaries Summary: 0.00 39,226.9810,011.02 49,238.00

0.00 49,238.00 49,238.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

568.13 0.00P01 48,669.87

Janice BoudreauPE 7/4/2020 12PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,888.58 0.00PE 07.18.20 46,781.29

Janice Boudreau 43PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-124-5100-00000 Gen. Admin-Salaries Summary: 0.00 39,226.9810,011.02 49,238.00

1,888.58 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 44,892.71

Janice Boudreau 79PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,888.58 0.00PE 08.15.20 43,004.13

Boudreau%JanicePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

1,888.58 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 41,115.55

Janice BoudreauPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

1,888.57 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 39,226.98

Janice BoudreauPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-124-5200-00000 Gen. Admin-Contractual Services Summary: 0.00 0.0010,705.00 10,705.00

450.00 0.00806420 -450.00

United Elevator Co Inc 14027AP 2101 07.06.20

Payable 1/1 07/06/2020 dfierro

Check

10,255.00 0.009906-56-84 -10,705.00

Chubb and Son 14022AP 2101 07.06.20

Payable 1/1 07/06/2020 dfierro

Check

0.00 10,705.00FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 0.00Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

Account: 01-124-5210-00000 Fuel Summary: 0.00 4,120.00180.00 4,300.00

0.00 4,300.00 4,300.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

180.00 0.00I010890 4,120.00

George Propane Inc 14051AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-124-5211-00000 Electricity Summary: 0.00 4,200.000.00 4,200.00

0.00 4,200.00 4,200.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-124-5380-00000 Print Town Reports Summary: 0.00 1,000.000.00 1,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-124-5400-00000 Gen. Admin-Supplies Summary: 0.00 8,728.425,319.11 14,047.53

0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 47.533 FY20 EOY Reversal of Accruals 14,047.53Journal Entry FY20 EOY 07/01/2020 dfierro FY20 

1,216.00 0.00119559 12,831.53

Mass Municpal Association 14056AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

8.83 0.0067647110 12,822.70

Verizon Business 14065AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

51.28 0.004133395208 July 12,771.42

Verizon 15124 14117AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

36.98 0.002564873901 12,734.44

Staples Credit Plan Dept 11 000745722 14110AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

14.99 0.00Reimburse Zoom 12,719.45

Paul McLatchy III 14106AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-124-5400-00000 Gen. Admin-Supplies Summary: 0.00 8,728.425,319.11 14,047.53

54.38 0.004133375787 July 12,665.07

Verizon 15124 14117AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

10.55 0.002566226951 12,654.52

Staples Credit Plan Dept 11 000745722 14110AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

2,681.08 0.000599475-001 9,973.44

Baker Office Supply 14071AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

351.69 0.004133395520 July 9,621.75

Verizon 15124 14117AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

101.71 0.00Reim 9,520.04

Sue Williams 14111AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

199.00 0.0021770 9,321.04

Boxcar Media LLC 14128AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

6.31 0.0068116178 9,314.73

Verizon Business 14225AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

52.56 0.004133395208 Aug 9,262.17

Verizon 15124 14224AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

101.08 0.002591538941 9,161.09

Staples Credit Plan Dept 11-0007745722 14211AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

55.02 0.004133375787 Aug 9,106.07

Verizon 15124 14224AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

349.17 0.004133395520 Aug 8,756.90

Verizon 15124 14224AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

28.48 0.0087343 8,728.42

Staples Credit Plan Dept 11-0007745722 14211AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-124-5430-00000 Elevator Maintenance. Summary: 0.00 2,561.00939.00 3,500.00

0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

450.00 0.00FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 3,050.00Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

489.00 0.00808882 2,561.00

United Elevator Co Inc 14274AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-124-5701-00000 Town Officer Expenses Summary: 0.00 2,996.00504.00 3,500.00

0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

449.00 0.0035291 3,051.00

Northeast IT Systems Inc 14104AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

25.00 0.00FY 21 Paul 3,026.00

STAM 14156AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-124-5701-00000 Town Officer Expenses Summary: 0.00 2,996.00504.00 3,500.00

30.00 0.00FY21 Janice 2,996.00

STAM 14156AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-124-5702-00000 Town Wide Notification Summary: 0.00 1,000.000.00 1,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-124-5706-00000 Operations and Maintenance. Summary: 0.00 19,272.24779.76 20,052.00

0.00 20,052.00 20,052.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

299.76 0.002734327596 19,752.24

Avaya Cloud 14045AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

182.00 0.006870 19,570.24

White Heating 14118AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

105.00 0.002043377 19,465.24

Wired West 3AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

ACH Wire

105.00 0.002018393 19,360.24

Wired West 3AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

ACH Wire

88.00 0.000002355 19,272.24

Conant Tech IT Solutions 14241AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-124-5740-00000 Bonding/Insurance Summary: 0.00 3,651.0059,793.00 63,444.00

0.00 63,444.00 63,444.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

49,144.00 0.0035475 14,300.00

MIIA Dept 530 14057AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

10,255.00 0.00FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 4,045.00Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

272.00 0.008064Y0185 3,773.00

Travelers 14113AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

100.00 0.003314N3229 3,673.00

Travelers 14113AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

22.00 0.006130N3230 3,651.00

Cabot Risk Strategies LLC 14173AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

88,230.89 174,986.53Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 124 - Gen. Admin

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 125 - Goal Post

Account: 01-125-5100-00000 Goal Post-Salaries Summary: 0.00 4,612.502,037.50 6,650.00

0.00 6,150.00 6,150.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 500.003 FY20 EOY Reversal of Accruals 6,650.00Journal Entry FY20 EOY 07/01/2020 dfierro FY20 

1,012.50 0.00PE 07.18.20 5,637.50

Williams%Susan 65PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-125-5100-00000 Goal Post-Salaries Summary: 0.00 4,612.502,037.50 6,650.00

512.50 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 5,125.00

Susan Williams 99PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

512.50 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 4,612.50

Susan WilliamsPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-125-5701-00000 Goal Post Operations Summary: 0.00 4,318.82181.18 4,500.00

0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

84.71 0.00FY21 Reclass per Admin Assistant 4,415.29Journal Entry 08/11/2020 dfierro FY21 

96.47 0.00Reimburse 4,318.82

Sue Williams 14212AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

2,218.68 11,150.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 125 - Goal Post

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 132 - Reserve Fund

Account: 01-132-5780-00000 Reserve Fund Summary: 0.00 20,000.000.00 20,000.00

0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 20,000.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 132 - Reserve Fund

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 135 - Town Accountant

Account: 01-135-5100-00000 Town Accountant-Salaries Summary: 0.00 24,284.604,960.40 29,245.00

0.00 29,245.00 29,245.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

1,650.00 0.0007.31.20 ToR 27,595.00

Hill-Town Municipal Accounting LLC 14139AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

1,650.00 0.0008.31.20-5 25,945.00

Hill-Town Municipal Accounting LLC 14185AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

1,660.40 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 24,284.60

David FierroPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-135-5300-00000 Software License Summary: 0.00 3,572.000.00 3,572.00

0.00 3,572.00 3,572.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-135-5701-00000 Accountant Expenses Summary: 0.00 400.000.00 400.00

0.00 400.00 400.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

4,960.40 33,217.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 135 - Town Accountant

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 141 - Assessor

Account: 01-141-5100-00000 Assessor-Salaries Summary: 0.00 5,354.0092.00 5,446.00

0.00 5,354.00 5,354.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

92.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 5,262.00

Colleen Avallone 69PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

0.00 92.00FY21 Reclass per Assessor 5,354.00Journal Entry 08/17/2020 dfierro FY21 
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-5102-00000 Assessors Clerk Summary: 0.00 11,677.90747.23 12,425.13

0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

98.13 0.00P01 11,901.87

Sandy DaviauPE 7/4/2020 24PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

92.00 0.00FY21 Reclass per Assessor 11,809.87Journal Entry 08/17/2020 dfierro FY21 

0.00 98.13FY21 Reclass per Assessor 11,908.00Journal Entry 08/17/2020 dfierro FY21 

92.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 11,816.00

Avallone%ColleenPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

0.00 327.00Payroll grid has the wrong expense 12,143.00Journal Entry 09/04/2020 dfierro FY21 

327.10 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 11,815.90

Sandra DaviauPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

138.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 11,677.90

Colleen AvallonePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-141-5700-00000 Assessor-Miscellaneous Summary: 0.00 0.0090.00 90.00

50.00 0.00FY 2021 Dues -50.00

Massachusetts Association of Assessing 14097AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

40.00 0.00FY 2021 Dues -90.00

Franklin County Assessors Assoc. 14081AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

0.00 90.00FY21 Reclass per Assessor 0.00Journal Entry 08/17/2020 dfierro FY21 

Account: 01-141-5701-00000 Assessors Operations Summary: 0.00 2,644.036,955.97 9,600.00

0.00 9,600.00 9,600.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

275.00 0.009737 9,325.00

CAI Technologies 14074AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

3,150.00 0.0015704 6,175.00

Patriot Properties Inc. 14105AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

900.00 0.003165 5,275.00

Mayflower Valuation Ltd 14098AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

50.00 0.00FY21 Reclass per Assessor 5,225.00Journal Entry 08/17/2020 dfierro FY21 

40.00 0.00FY21 Reclass per Assessor 5,185.00Journal Entry 08/17/2020 dfierro FY21 

2,400.00 0.001 FY21 Reclass per Assessor 2,785.00Journal Entry FY21 Reclass per 08/17/2020 dfierro FY21 

140.97 0.000599481-001 2,644.03

Baker Office Supply 14168AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

7,885.20 27,561.13Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 141 - Assessor

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 145 - Treasurer

Account: 01-145-5100-00000 Treasurer-Salaries Summary: 0.00 20,831.55408.45 21,240.00

0.00 21,240.00 21,240.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-5100-00000 Treasurer-Salaries Summary: 0.00 20,831.55408.45 21,240.00

408.45 0.00PE 07.18.20 20,831.55

Cooper%Beverly 31PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

Account: 01-145-5701-00000 Treasurer Operations Summary: 0.00 9,102.00898.00 10,000.00

0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

139.96 0.00PE 07.04.20 9,860.04

Harpers Payroll Service 9PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

146.10 0.00PE 07.18.20 9,713.94

Harpers Payroll Service 40PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

20.69 0.00Reimburse 9,693.25

Paul McLatchy III 14106AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

134.25 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 9,559.00

Harpers Payroll Service 76PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

145.15 0.00PE 08.15.20 9,413.85

PayrollPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

135.45 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 9,278.40

Harpers Payroll ServicePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

176.40 0.00ppe 09.12.20 9,102.00

Harpers Payroll ServicePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

1,306.45 31,240.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 145 - Treasurer

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 146 - Tax Collector

Account: 01-146-5100-00000 Tax Collector-Salaries Summary: 0.00 6,794.471,733.53 8,528.00

0.00 8,528.00 8,528.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

327.10 0.00PE 07.18.20 8,200.90

Sandy Daviau 58PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

327.10 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 7,873.80

Sandy Daviau 94PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

98.13 0.00FY21 Reclass per Assessor 7,775.67Journal Entry 08/17/2020 dfierro FY21 

327.10 0.00PE 08.15.20 7,448.57

Daviau%SandraPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

327.00 0.00Payroll grid has the wrong expense 7,121.57Journal Entry 09/04/2020 dfierro FY21 

327.10 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 6,794.47

Sandra DaviauPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-146-5701-00000 Tax Collector Operations Summary: 0.00 1,764.446,232.56 7,997.00

0.00 7,997.00 7,997.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-146-5701-00000 Tax Collector Operations Summary: 0.00 1,764.446,232.56 7,997.00

5,796.95 0.002020446 2,200.05

Point Software Inc 14026AP 2101 07.06.20

Payable 1/1 07/06/2020 dfierro

Check

170.61 0.002020593 2,029.44

Point Software Inc 14266AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

50.00 0.00061510 1,979.44

MA Collectors & Treasurers Assoc 14257AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

123.00 0.002020614 1,856.44

Point Software Inc 14266AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

92.00 0.00PO Box 278 FY 1,764.44

U.S. Postal Service 14273AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

7,966.09 16,525.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 146 - Tax Collector

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 150 - IT

Account: 01-150-5200-00000 IT-Contractual Services Summary: 0.00 15,249.003,543.00 18,792.00

0.00 18,792.00 18,792.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

1,181.00 0.0035336 17,611.00

Northeast IT Systems Inc 14151AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

1,181.00 0.0034935 16,430.00

Northeast IT Systems Inc 14204AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

1,181.00 0.0035825 15,249.00

Northeast IT Systems Inc 14264AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-150-5701-00000 IT Hardware/Software Summary: 0.00 6,000.000.00 6,000.00

0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

3,543.00 24,792.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 150 - IT

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 151 - Legal

Account: 01-151-5100-00000 Legal-Salaries Summary: 0.00 7,890.90109.10 8,000.00

0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

109.10 0.00127396 7,890.90

KP Law P.C. 14254AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

109.10 8,000.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 151 - Legal

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 161 - Town Clerk

Account: 01-161-5100-00000 Town Clerk-Salaries Summary: 0.00 11,030.082,804.92 13,835.00

0.00 13,835.00 13,835.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

151.62 0.00P01 13,683.38

Paul McLatchy IIIPE 7/4/2020 21PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-5100-00000 Town Clerk-Salaries Summary: 0.00 11,030.082,804.92 13,835.00

530.66 0.00PE 07.18.20 13,152.72

Paul McLatchy III 54PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

530.66 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 12,622.06

Paul McLatchy III 89PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

530.66 0.00PE 08.15.20 12,091.40

McLatchy III%PaulPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

530.66 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 11,560.74

Paul McLatchy IIIPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

530.66 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 11,030.08

Paul McLatchy IIIPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-161-5101-00000 Asst. Town Clerk Stipend Summary: 0.00 1,200.000.00 1,200.00

0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-161-5166-00000 Registrar/Census Comp Summary: 0.00 400.000.00 400.00

0.00 400.00 400.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-161-5167-00000 Election/Teller Expenses Summary: 0.00 3,259.241,390.76 4,650.00

0.00 4,650.00 4,650.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

56.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 4,594.00

Ramon SanchezPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

94.25 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 4,499.75

Chris TowerPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

188.50 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 4,311.25

Henry DandeneauPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

161.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 4,150.25

Lauren WernerPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

30.76 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 4,119.49

Robert BeaumierPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

78.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 4,041.49

Shirley VeberPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

213.50 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 3,827.99

Ramon SanchezPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

185.25 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 3,642.74

Paul McLatchy JrPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

117.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 3,525.74

Loretta DionnePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

74.75 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 3,450.99

Robert Tanner IIIPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-5167-00000 Election/Teller Expenses Summary: 0.00 3,259.241,390.76 4,650.00

110.50 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 3,340.49

Susan TomlinsonPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

81.25 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 3,259.24

Susan WilliamsPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-161-5701-00000 Town Clerk Ops Summary: 0.00 725.000.00 725.00

0.00 725.00 725.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-161-5730-00000 Association Dues & Educ. Summary: 0.00 509.50140.50 650.00

0.00 650.00 650.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

15.00 0.00FY 2021 635.00

Mass Town Clerks Assn 14096AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

10.00 0.00FY21 P McLatchy 625.00

W Mass City & Town Clerks Assn 14163AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

101.64 0.00Reimburse 8/31 523.36

Paul McLatchy III 14265AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

13.86 0.00Reimburse 8/31 509.50

Susan Tomlinson 14268AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

4,336.18 21,460.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 161 - Town Clerk

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 171 - Conservation Comm.

Account: 01-171-5400-00000 Conservation Comm.-Supplies Summary: 0.00 1,600.000.00 1,600.00

0.00 1,600.00 1,600.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 1,600.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 171 - Conservation Comm.

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 175 - Planning Board

Account: 01-175-5701-00000 Planning Board Operations Summary: 0.00 2,000.0084.71 2,084.71

0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

84.71 0.002566226951 1,915.29

Staples Credit Plan Dept 11 000745722 14110AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

0.00 84.71FY21 Reclass per Admin Assistant 2,000.00Journal Entry 08/11/2020 dfierro FY21 

Account: 01-175-5962-00000 Planning Board Revolving Transfer. Summary: 0.00 5,000.000.00 5,000.00

0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

84.71 7,084.71Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 175 - Planning Board

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 192 - Town Hall

Account: 01-192-5100-00000 Town Hall-Salaries Summary: 0.00 15,322.763,625.24 18,948.00

0.00 18,948.00 18,948.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-5100-00000 Town Hall-Salaries Summary: 0.00 15,322.763,625.24 18,948.00

723.60 0.00PE 07.18.20 18,224.40

Danielle Larned 33PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

723.60 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 17,500.80

Danielle Larned 71PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

723.60 0.00PE 08.15.20 16,777.20

Larned%DaniellePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

723.60 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 16,053.60

Danielle LarnedPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

730.84 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 15,322.76

Danielle LarnedPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-192-5701-00000 Custodian Expenses Summary: 0.00 3,106.25668.75 3,775.00

0.00 3,775.00 3,775.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

46.00 0.00Reim travel July 3,729.00

Larned Danielle 14089AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

156.56 0.00212697174 3,572.44

W.B. MASON 14226AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

312.42 0.00212625503 3,260.02

W.B. MASON 14226AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

107.77 0.00459645 3,152.25

A. L. Avery & Son 14165AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

46.00 0.00Reim Aug 2020 3,106.25

Danielle Larned 14243AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

4,293.99 22,723.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 192 - Town Hall

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 210 - Police

Account: 01-210-5122-00000 Police Chief Stipend Summary: 0.00 20,336.075,189.93 25,526.00

0.00 25,526.00 25,526.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

294.53 0.00P01 25,231.47

Julie ShippeePE 7/4/2020 14PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

979.08 0.00PE 07.18.20 24,252.39

Julie Shippee 45PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

979.08 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 23,273.31

Julie Shippee 81PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

979.08 0.00PE 08.15.20 22,294.23

Shippee%JuliePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

979.08 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 21,315.15

Julie ShippeePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-5122-00000 Police Chief Stipend Summary: 0.00 20,336.075,189.93 25,526.00

979.08 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,336.07

Julie ShippeePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-210-5123-00000 Police Officer Salaries. Summary: 0.00 22,484.345,889.66 28,374.00

0.00 28,374.00 28,374.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

272.88 0.00P01 28,101.12

Selmi HyytinenPE 7/4/2020 27PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

272.88 0.00P01 27,828.24

Kyle SweeneyPE 7/4/2020 17PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

613.98 0.00PE 07.18.20 27,214.26

Selmi Hyytinen 61PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

545.76 0.00PE 07.18.20 26,668.50

Kyle Sweeney 48PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

545.76 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 26,122.74

Selmi Hyytinen 97PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

545.76 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 25,576.98

Kyle Sweeney 85PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

409.32 0.00PE 08.15.20 25,167.66

Sweeney%KylePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

545.76 0.00PE 08.15.20 24,621.90

Hyytinen%SelmiPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

545.76 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 24,076.14

Kyle SweeneyPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

500.28 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 23,575.86

Selmi HyytinenPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

545.76 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 23,030.10

Kyle SweeneyPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

545.76 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 22,484.34

Selmi HyytinenPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-210-5124-00000 Constable Summary: 0.00 549.00549.00 1,098.00

0.00 549.00 549.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 549.003 FY20 EOY Reversal of Accruals 1,098.00Journal Entry FY20 EOY 07/01/2020 dfierro FY20 

549.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 549.00

Dandeneau%HenryPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-210-5125-00000 Police OHD Presence Summary: 0.00 500.000.00 500.00

0.00 500.00 500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-5701-00000 Police Operations Summary: 0.00 7,095.003,205.00 10,300.00

0.00 10,300.00 10,300.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

25.70 0.004133398340 July 10,274.30

Verizon 15124 14162AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

299.70 0.00843943 9,974.60

Sentry Uniform 14155AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

920.66 0.0047470 9,053.94

Matts Automotive 14146AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

1,490.51 0.001089 7,563.43

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14135AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

17.99 0.00459794 7,545.44

A. L. Avery & Son 14120AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

16.99 0.00460290 7,528.45

A. L. Avery & Son 14165AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

35.00 0.00614548 7,493.45

Mohawk Repair 14199AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

50.19 0.005150624 7,443.26

R. I. Baker Company Inc. 14206AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

348.26 0.00122797991 7,095.00

Uline 14221AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

14,833.59 65,798.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 210 - Police

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 220 - Fire

Account: 01-220-5121-00000 Emergency Management Dir. Summary: 0.00 3,864.000.00 3,864.00

0.00 3,864.00 3,864.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-220-5127-00000 Fire Chief Stipend Summary: 0.00 8,165.982,084.02 10,250.00

0.00 10,250.00 10,250.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

118.27 0.00P01 10,131.73

Dennis AnnearPE 7/4/2020 5PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

393.15 0.00PE 07.18.20 9,738.58

Dennis Annear 34PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

393.15 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 9,345.43

Dennis Annear 72PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

393.15 0.00PE 08.15.20 8,952.28

Annear%DennisPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

393.15 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 8,559.13

Dennis AnnearPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-220-5127-00000 Fire Chief Stipend Summary: 0.00 8,165.982,084.02 10,250.00

393.15 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 8,165.98

Dennis AnnearPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-220-5186-00000 FD/EMS Personnel Payroll Summary: 0.00 19,463.555,136.45 24,600.00

0.00 24,600.00 24,600.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

2,307.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 22,293.00

Rowe Payroll Entry 57PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

104.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 22,189.00

Brandon Sprague 68PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

162.63 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 22,026.37

Dennis SimmonsPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

205.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 21,821.37

Brandon SpraguePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

110.50 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 21,710.87

Heidi CousineauPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

133.25 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 21,577.62

Dennis AnnearPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

85.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 21,492.62

Steve FisherPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

169.18 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 21,323.44

Heidi CousineauPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

238.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 21,085.44

Jeffrey SimmonsPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

155.61 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,929.83

Jeffrey SimmonsPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

169.13 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,760.70

Dennis SimmonsPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

49.14 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,711.56

Steve FisherPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

195.50 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,516.06

Robert BeaumierPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

157.65 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,358.41

Robert BeaumierPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

104.08 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,254.33

Bailey CousineauPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

84.57 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,169.76

Bailey CousineauPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-220-5186-00000 FD/EMS Personnel Payroll Summary: 0.00 19,463.555,136.45 24,600.00

59.50 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,110.26

Julie ShippeePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

68.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 20,042.26

Christie BeaumierPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

46.14 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 19,996.12

Christie BeaumierPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

68.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 19,928.12

Clifford PaigePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

184.57 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 19,743.55

Clifford PaigePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

34.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 19,709.55

Paul McLatchy JrPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

246.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 19,463.55

Brandon SpraguePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-220-5188-00000 Fire Dept. Shift Work Summary: 0.00 19,000.000.00 19,000.00

0.00 19,000.00 19,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-220-5210-00000 FD Heating Oil Summary: 0.00 4,440.000.00 4,440.00

0.00 4,440.00 4,440.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-220-5211-00000 FD Electricity Summary: 0.00 1,389.68410.32 1,800.00

0.00 1,800.00 1,800.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

144.23 0.0088512-05008 July 1,655.77

NATIONAL GRID 14101AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

138.55 0.0088512-05008 Aug 1,517.22

NATIONAL GRID 14202AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

127.54 0.0088512-05008 1,389.68

NATIONAL GRID 14261AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-220-5240-00000 Generator Maintenance Summary: 0.00 3,500.000.00 3,500.00

0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-220-5373-00000 Emergency Response Cons. Summary: 0.00 2,339.27160.73 2,500.00

0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

14.40 0.002180193 2,485.60

Emergency Medical Products 14079AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

23.88 0.009104453869 2,461.72

Airgas USA LLC 14233AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-220-5373-00000 Emergency Response Cons. Summary: 0.00 2,339.27160.73 2,500.00

122.45 0.002194608 2,339.27

Emergency Medical Products 14245AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-220-5701-00000 FD General Operations Summary: 0.00 24,212.033,237.97 27,450.00

0.00 27,450.00 27,450.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

723.87 0.000061377653 26,726.13

Network Innovations 14102AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

132.33 0.00INV202016653 26,593.80

Emergency Reporting 14080AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

294.00 0.00Reimb 26,299.80

Christie Beaumier 14077AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

100.00 0.002020-46 26,199.80

Tri-State Fire Mutual Aid 14219AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

92.00 0.00PO Box 325 26,107.80

U.S. Postal Service 14220AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

132.33 0.00INV202017312 25,975.47

Emergency Reporting 14179AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

250.00 0.002020-2021 Rowe 25,725.47

MCVFA Membership Committee 14197AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

387.36 0.00Reimburse 25,338.11

Jeffrey Simmons 14189AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

152.18 0.00INV202018351 25,185.93

Emergency Reporting 14246AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

714.00 0.0014896-183058 24,471.93

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14238AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

259.90 0.0014896-183181 24,212.03

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14238AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-220-5707-00000 Emergency Management Operations. Manage Summary: 0.00 1,000.000.00 1,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-220-5850-00000 Shared Chief Vehicle Summary: 0.00 5,500.000.00 5,500.00

0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

11,029.49 103,904.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 220 - Fire

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 292 - Animal Control

Account: 01-292-5135-00000 Animal Control Officer Stip. Summary: 0.00 0.00649.00 649.00

0.00 649.00 649.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-292-5135-00000 Animal Control Officer Stip. Summary: 0.00 0.00649.00 649.00

649.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 0.00

Samuelson%ArthurPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-292-5136-00000 Relief ACO Stipend Summary: 0.00 1,016.00508.00 1,524.00

0.00 508.00 508.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 508.003 FY20 EOY Reversal of Accruals 1,016.00Journal Entry FY20 EOY 07/01/2020 dfierro FY20 

0.00 508.003 FY20 EOY Reversal of Accruals 1,524.00Journal Entry FY20 EOY 07/01/2020 dfierro FY20 

508.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 1,016.00

Dandeneau%HenryPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-292-5138-00000 Animal Inspector Stipend Summary: 0.00 532.000.00 532.00

0.00 532.00 532.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-292-5200-00000 Animal Control-Contractual Services Summary: 0.00 0.00350.00 350.00

350.00 0.00FY 2021 -350.00

Franklin County Regional Kennel 14024AP 2101 07.06.20

Payable 1/1 07/06/2020 dfierro

Check

0.00 350.00FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 0.00Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

Account: 01-292-5381-00000 Regional Dog Kennel Summary: 0.00 0.00350.00 350.00

0.00 350.00 350.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

350.00 0.00FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 0.00Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

1,857.00 3,405.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 292 - Animal Control

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 300 - School

Account: 01-300-5100-00000 School-Salaries Summary: 0.00 -12,389.1323,891.97 11,502.84

3,225.04 0.00Rowe School -3,225.04

Town of Clarksburg 14064AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

0.00 11,502.84FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 8,277.80Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

3,176.07 0.00Payroll 8/3/2020 5,101.73

Town of Clarksburg 14112AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

3,678.85 0.00INV-11378 1,422.88

Rediker Software Inc. 14109AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

1,422.88 0.00Warrant Acc 0.00

Town of Clarksburg 14112AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

3,176.07 0.00Payroll 8/17/2020 -3,176.07

Town of Clarksburg 14158AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

62.29 0.00Warrant Account -3,238.36

Town of Clarksburg 14158AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-5100-00000 School-Salaries Summary: 0.00 -12,389.1323,891.97 11,502.84

4,165.80 0.00P/E 8/31//2020 -7,404.16

Town of Clarksburg 14218AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

4,984.97 0.00Payroll 9/14/2020 -12,389.13

Town of Clarksburg 14272AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-300-5190-00000 School Committee Stipend Summary: 0.00 4,564.000.00 4,564.00

0.00 4,564.00 4,564.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-300-5400-00000 School-Supplies Summary: 0.00 -22,489.5924,734.39 2,244.80

1,859.80 0.00Rowe School -1,859.80

Town of Clarksburg 14064AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

385.00 0.00UN00006489 -2,244.80

Avaya Cloud - union 14046AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

0.00 2,244.80FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 0.00Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

350.00 0.00July 2020 -350.00

Beverly Blatt 14127AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

34.45 0.00459767 -384.45

A. L. Avery & Son 14120AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

86.33 0.00460273 -470.78

A. L. Avery & Son 14120AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

385.00 0.00UN00006979 -855.78

Avaya Cloud - union 14123AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

364.85 0.000599074-001 -1,220.63

Baker Office Supply 14124AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

28.34 0.00459199 -1,248.97

A. L. Avery & Son 14120AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

184.81 0.000599102-001 -1,433.78

Baker Office Supply 14124AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

585.26 0.000599101-001 -2,019.04

Baker Office Supply 14124AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

27.85 0.00Reimburse 7/9 -2,046.89

Barbara Griffin 14125AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

35.14 0.000598959-001 -2,082.03

Baker Office Supply 14124AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

300.00 0.00July 2020 -2,382.03

Dupere Law Offices 14132AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

1,743.19 0.00CINV004601 -4,125.22

Nexamp Inc 14150AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-5400-00000 School-Supplies Summary: 0.00 -22,489.5924,734.39 2,244.80

56.44 0.004133375720 July -4,181.66

Verizon (School) 14161AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

119.63 0.00INV282024 -4,301.29

EVAN-MOOR EDUCATIONAL PUBLISHE 14133AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

1,808.83 0.00453216 -6,110.12

H.A. George & Sons Fuel Corp. 14137AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

287.10 0.007216597 -6,397.22

Heinemann 14138AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

340.00 0.00H2007-156 -6,737.22

Housatonic Basin Sampling 14140AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

216.33 0.001770000720 -6,953.55

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 14143AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

31.05 0.00Reimb Travel -6,984.60

Mike Armstrong 14148AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

300.00 0.0021-RoweRo -7,284.60

MA School Administrators Assoc 14144AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

56.02 0.004133398621 July -7,340.62

Verizon (School) 14161AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

39.62 0.005059908329 -7,380.24

Ricoh USA Inc 14153AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

108.00 0.00102803 -7,488.24

Detectoguard Inc 14131AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

1,655.97 0.00113401698001 -9,144.21

McGraw-Hill School Ed Holdings 14195AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

120.01 0.00Vendor Warrant -9,264.22

Town of Clarksburg 14218AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

434.70 0.00434.70 -9,698.92

WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING CORP 14229AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

56.62 0.004133398621 -9,755.54

Verizon (School) 14223AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

303.42 0.000391625700011 -10,058.96

USI Education and Govt. Sales 14222AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

1,404.60 0.00Union Insurance -11,463.56

Town of Clarksburg 14218AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

433.36 0.00M6981607 -11,896.92

SCHOLASTIC INC 14208AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-5400-00000 School-Supplies Summary: 0.00 -22,489.5924,734.39 2,244.80

249.48 0.00079765 -12,146.40

Perkins School for the Blind 14205AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

1,560.00 0.00164241 -13,706.40

Massachusetts Fire Technologies Inc 14194AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

1,124.37 0.0091825 -14,830.77

Lee Audio n Security Inc 14192AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

12.70 0.00Reimburse -14,843.47

Laurie L Laffond 14191AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

1,104.00 0.0011261 -15,947.47

Grodsky Service Inc 14183AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

140.00 0.00July 2020 -16,087.47

Beverly Blatt 14170AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

70.93 0.00Reimburse -16,158.40

Barbara Griffin 14169AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

90.00 0.002043486 -16,248.40

Wired West 6AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

ACH Wire

573.57 0.00Several -16,821.97

Amazon%School 14167AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

21.64 0.00August 2020 -16,843.61

COMM OF MASSACHUSETTS-MEALS 14176AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

115.00 0.00H2008-160 -16,958.61

Housatonic Basin Sampling 14250AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

37.74 0.00461396 -16,996.35

A. L. Avery & Son 14231AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

56.10 0.004133375720 Aug -17,052.45

Verizon (School) 14275AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

1,571.46 0.00CIN005116 -18,623.91

Nexamp Inc 14263AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

24.15 0.00Reimburse Travel -18,648.06

Mike Armstrong 14259AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

102.80 0.00Reimburse -18,750.86

Laurie L Laffond 14256AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

183.13 0.00Warrant 9/14/2020 -18,933.99

Town of Clarksburg 14272AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

100.02 0.003413740820 -19,034.01

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 14255AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

9/22/2020 10:42:08 PM Page 20 of 49Printed by: dfierro



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-5400-00000 School-Supplies Summary: 0.00 -22,489.5924,734.39 2,244.80

300.00 0.00August 2020 -19,334.01

Dupere Law Offices 14244AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

2,640.00 0.00Services 8/24-9/2 -21,974.01

Beverly Blatt 14237AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

36.89 0.00Reimburse -22,010.90

Barbara Griffin 14236AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

44.99 0.000599921-001 -22,055.89

Baker Office Supply 14235AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

385.00 0.00UN00007478 -22,440.89

Avaya Cloud - union 14234AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

48.70 0.00460975 -22,489.59

A. L. Avery & Son 14231AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-300-5700-00000 School-Miscellaneous Summary: 0.00 -632.52632.52 0.00

632.52 0.00Feb - May Payroll Feb - May Payroll Consolidated Payroll -632.52

Town of Clarksburg 14217AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-300-5701-00000 "Rowe School, Pre-K-6" Summary: 0.00 886,604.53133,657.47 1,020,262.00

0.00 1,020,262.00 1,020,262.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

5,578.85 0.00P01 1,014,683.15

Rowe Payroll EntryPE 7/4/2020 23PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

26,170.74 0.00PE 07.18.20 988,512.41

Rowe Payroll Entry 57PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

2,244.80 0.00FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 986,267.61Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

11,502.84 0.00FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 974,764.77Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

1.03 0.00August 2020 974,763.74

Boston Mutual Life Ins Co-G 14073AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

6,859.96 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 967,903.78

Rowe Payroll Entry 93PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

6,859.96 0.00PE 08.15.20 961,043.82

PayrollPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

1.03 0.00September 2020 961,042.79

Boston Mutual Life Ins Co-G 14172AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

34,051.38 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 926,991.41

Rowe Payroll EntryPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

40,386.88 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 886,604.53

Rowe Payroll EntryPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-300-5704-00000 Schools 7-12 Summary: 0.00 552,675.000.00 552,675.00
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-5704-00000 Schools 7-12 Summary: 0.00 552,675.000.00 552,675.00

0.00 552,675.00 552,675.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

182,916.35 1,591,248.64Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 300 - School

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 421 - unnamed

Account: 01-421-5118-00000 DPW Superintendent Summary: 0.00 62,926.7616,056.24 78,983.00

0.00 78,983.00 78,983.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

908.84 0.00P01 78,074.16

Lance LarnedPE 7/4/2020 18PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

3,029.48 0.00PE 07.18.20 75,044.68

Lance Larned 49PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

3,029.48 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 72,015.20

Lance Larned 86PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

3,029.48 0.00PE 08.15.20 68,985.72

Larned%LancePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

3,029.48 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 65,956.24

Lance LarnedPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

3,029.48 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 62,926.76

Lance LarnedPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-421-5119-00000 DPW Workers Summary: 0.00 172,970.1633,931.84 206,902.00

0.00 206,902.00 206,902.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

493.56 0.00P01 206,408.44

Kenneth ShippeePE 7/4/2020 15PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

473.40 0.00P01 205,935.04

Paul PlantePE 7/4/2020 22PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

473.40 0.00P01 205,461.64

Kyle ShippeePE 7/4/2020 16PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

2,104.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 203,357.64

Paul Plante 55PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

123.39 0.00PE 07.18.20 203,234.25

Kenneth Shippee 46PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

2,193.60 0.00PE 07.18.20 201,040.65

Kenneth Shippee 46PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

2,104.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 198,936.65

Kyle Shippee 47PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

2,104.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 196,832.65

Paul Plante 90PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-421-5119-00000 DPW Workers Summary: 0.00 172,970.1633,931.84 206,902.00

2,104.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 194,728.65

Kyle Shippee 84PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

2,193.60 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 192,535.05

Kenneth Shippee 82PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

118.35 0.00PE 08.15.20 192,416.70

Shippee%KylePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

123.39 0.00PE 08.15.20 192,293.31

Shippee%KennethPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

2,104.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 190,189.31

Plante%PaulPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

118.35 0.00PE 08.15.20 190,070.96

Plante%PaulPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

2,104.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 187,966.96

Shippee%KylePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

2,193.60 0.00PE 08.15.20 185,773.36

Shippee%KennethPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

2,104.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 183,669.36

Kyle ShippeePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

2,104.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 181,565.36

Paul PlantePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

2,193.60 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 179,371.76

Kenneth ShippeePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

2,193.60 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 177,178.16

Kenneth ShippeePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

2,104.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 175,074.16

Paul PlantePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

2,104.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 172,970.16

Kyle ShippeePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

49,988.08 285,885.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 421 - unnamed

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 422 - DPW

Account: 01-422-5210-00000 Heat Summary: 0.00 6,500.000.00 6,500.00

0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-422-5421-00000 Annual DPW Projects Summary: 0.00 28,891.6012,928.40 41,820.00

0.00 41,820.00 41,820.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

2,410.84 0.0078209 39,409.16

Superior Spring & MFG. Co Inc 14062AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

9/22/2020 10:42:12 PM Page 23 of 49Printed by: dfierro



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-5421-00000 Annual DPW Projects Summary: 0.00 28,891.6012,928.40 41,820.00

33.82 0.00330186/3 39,375.34

Leader Home Centers 14055AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

168.25 0.0014896-182078 39,207.09

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14047AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

100.00 0.007192 39,107.09

Custom Drug Testing Inc 14048AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

92.00 0.00PO Box 313 FY 39,015.09

Postmaster 14061AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

10.94 0.00459516 39,004.15

A. L. Avery & Son 14042AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

1,540.00 0.000620.21 37,464.15

Mass Mobile Inspections 14095AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

538.30 0.00Rowe Hwy 36,925.85

United Ag & Turf NE 14115AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

24.80 0.00331031/3 36,901.05

Leader Home Centers 14090AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

948.15 0.001123 35,952.90

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14083AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

62.81 0.005150820 35,890.09

R. I. Baker Company Inc. 14152AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

265.00 0.0042685 35,625.09

The Outlet Store 14215AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

536.01 0.005151503 35,089.08

R. I. Baker Company Inc. 14206AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

190.00 0.00I010939 34,899.08

George Propane Inc 14182AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

265.00 0.0042686 34,634.08

The Outlet Store 14215AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

3,504.00 0.003620 31,130.08

Eastern Pipe Services LLC 14178AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

89.95 0.00Renewal 31,040.13

Lance Larned 14190AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

350.00 0.00126225 30,690.13

Ted Palmer 14214AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

1,557.78 0.0020086537 29,132.35

Green Garage 14249AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-5421-00000 Annual DPW Projects Summary: 0.00 28,891.6012,928.40 41,820.00

100.00 0.00100. 29,032.35

Custom Drug Testing Inc 14242AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

140.75 0.0020086539 28,891.60

Green Garage 14249AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-422-5422-00000 Summer Youth Expenses Summary: 0.00 1,500.000.00 1,500.00

0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-422-5469-00000 Fuel for Vehicles Summary: 0.00 42,410.002,547.00 44,957.00

0.00 44,957.00 44,957.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

743.60 0.00I521556-IN 44,213.40

L. F. POWERS CO. INC 14054AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

657.64 0.001123999 43,555.76

DENNIS K. BURKE INC. 14078AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

257.78 0.00000804372 43,297.98

Sandri Inc 14154AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

887.98 0.001130843 42,410.00

DENNIS K. BURKE INC. 14177AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-422-5470-00000 Road Surface Maintenance Summary: 0.00 76,063.387,576.62 83,640.00

0.00 83,640.00 83,640.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

201.94 0.005150813 83,438.06

R. I. Baker Company Inc. 14152AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

192.64 0.0016034600 83,245.42

Warner Bros. LLC 14276AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

192.64 0.0016034582 83,052.78

Warner Bros. LLC 14276AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

6,989.40 0.0010000383 76,063.38

K5 Corporation 14253AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-422-5701-00000 DPW Operations Summary: 0.00 30,232.081,528.92 31,761.00

0.00 31,761.00 31,761.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

10.99 0.00459997 31,750.01

A. L. Avery & Son 14068AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

506.13 0.0023102944-00 31,243.88

New Pig 14103AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

174.99 0.00Reim Boots 31,068.89

Paul Plant 14107AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

65.88 0.0014896-183053 31,003.01

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14075AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-5701-00000 DPW Operations Summary: 0.00 30,232.081,528.92 31,761.00

121.83 0.0014896-182525 30,881.18

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14075AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

9.12 0.0014896-182558 30,872.06

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14075AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

61.79 0.0014896-184401 30,810.27

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14129AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

5.76 0.00460583 30,804.51

A. L. Avery & Son 14120AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

20.51 0.00459723 30,784.00

A. L. Avery & Son 14120AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

31.85 0.0014896-182524 30,752.15

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14129AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

16.53 0.0014896-184740 30,735.62

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14174AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

17.32 0.0014896-184896 30,718.30

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14174AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

23.18 0.005151206 30,695.12

R. I. Baker Company Inc. 14206AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

79.96 0.00460797 30,615.16

A. L. Avery & Son 14165AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

8.99 0.000600019-001 30,606.17

Baker Office Supply 14235AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

9.98 0.00461393 30,596.19

A. L. Avery & Son 14231AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

54.90 0.0014896-185865 30,541.29

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14238AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

13.47 0.0014896-185867 30,527.82

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14238AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

118.74 0.0014896-186018 30,409.08

Carquest of Shelburne Falls 14238AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

177.00 0.005151562 30,232.08

R. I. Baker Company Inc. 14267AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-422-5841-00000 Roadside Mowing Summary: 0.00 15,000.000.00 15,000.00

0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

24,580.94 225,178.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 422 - DPW

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 423 - Snow & Ice
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-423-5530-00000 Winter Roads Summary: 0.00 68,612.000.00 68,612.00

0.00 68,612.00 68,612.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 68,612.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 423 - Snow & Ice

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 424 - Street lighting

Account: 01-424-5100-00000 MLP Broadband-Salaries Summary: 0.00 6,800.003,400.00 10,200.00

0.00 6,800.00 6,800.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 3,400.003 FY20 EOY Reversal of Accruals 10,200.00Journal Entry FY20 EOY 07/01/2020 dfierro FY20 

3,400.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 6,800.00

Dvore%David 36PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

Account: 01-424-5211-00000 Street Lighting Summary: 0.00 4,159.34840.66 5,000.00

0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

429.59 0.0015623-60008 July 4,570.41

NATIONAL GRID 14149AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

411.07 0.0015623-60008 Aug 4,159.34

NATIONAL GRID 14260AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-424-5701-00000 Operations Summary: 0.00 1,000.000.00 1,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

4,240.66 16,200.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 424 - Street lighting

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 433 - Dam Maintenance/Repair

Account: 01-433-5701-00000 Dam Maintenance/Repair Summary: 0.00 1,200.000.00 1,200.00

0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 1,200.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 433 - Dam Maintenance/Repair

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 491 - Cemeteries

Account: 01-491-5200-00000 Cemeteries-Contractual Services Summary: 0.00 -650.00650.00 0.00

250.00 0.0010049 -250.00

Terry Veber 14269AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

400.00 0.0010050 -650.00

Terry Veber 14269AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-491-5701-00000 Cemetery Summary: 0.00 13,900.001,100.00 15,000.00

0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

500.00 0.0010048 14,500.00

Terry Veber 14157AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

200.00 0.0062572 14,300.00

Jim Lively 14142AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-491-5701-00000 Cemetery Summary: 0.00 13,900.001,100.00 15,000.00

400.00 0.0010047 13,900.00

Terry Veber 14157AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

1,750.00 15,000.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 491 - Cemeteries

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 512 - Health Services

Account: 01-512-5140-00000 Transfer Station Attendants Summary: 0.00 13,848.944,131.06 17,980.00

0.00 17,980.00 17,980.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

107.31 0.00P01 17,872.69

Joanne SemaniePE 7/4/2020 13PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

252.24 0.00P01 17,620.45

James LivelyPE 7/4/2020 11PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

329.60 0.00PE 07.18.20 17,290.85

Joanne Semanie 44PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

346.83 0.00PE 07.18.20 16,944.02

James Lively 42PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

112.50 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 16,831.52

Robert Beaumier 91PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

328.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 16,503.52

Kevin Sprague 83PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

451.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 16,052.52

Kevin Sprague 83PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

337.26 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 15,715.26

Joanne Semanie 80PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

189.18 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 15,526.08

James Lively 78PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

348.50 0.00PE 08.15.20 15,177.58

Sprague%KevinPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

336.32 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 14,841.26

James LivelyPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

328.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 14,513.26

Kevin SpraguePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

336.32 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 14,176.94

James LivelyPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

328.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 13,848.94

Kevin SpraguePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-512-5141-00000 Board of Health Stipends Summary: 0.00 4,601.68336.32 4,938.00

0.00 4,938.00 4,938.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-512-5141-00000 Board of Health Stipends Summary: 0.00 4,601.68336.32 4,938.00

336.32 0.00PE 08.15.20 4,601.68

Lively%JamesPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-512-5142-00000 Board of Health Clerk Wage Summary: 0.00 6,972.55996.45 7,969.00

0.00 7,969.00 7,969.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

306.60 0.00PE 08.15.20 7,662.40

Semanie%JoannePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

352.59 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 7,309.81

Joanne SemaniePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

337.26 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 6,972.55

Joanne SemaniePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-512-5143-00000 Town Nurse Wages Summary: 0.00 45,402.873,497.13 48,900.00

0.00 48,900.00 48,900.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

1,223.04 0.00PE 07.18.20 47,676.96

Litchfield%Sheila 50PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,223.04 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 46,453.92

Sheila Litchfield 98PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

305.76 0.00PE 08.15.20 46,148.16

Litchfield%SheilaPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

420.42 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 45,727.74

Sheila LitchfieldPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

324.87 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 45,402.87

Sheila LitchfieldPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-512-5144-00000 Physician Stipend Summary: 0.00 500.000.00 500.00

0.00 500.00 500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-512-5145-00000 Snow Removal Hours Summary: 0.00 500.000.00 500.00

0.00 500.00 500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-512-5290-00000 Hazardous Waste Collection Summary: 0.00 500.000.00 500.00

0.00 500.00 500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-512-5300-00000 FCSWMD Assessment Summary: 0.00 5,205.000.00 5,205.00

0.00 5,205.00 5,205.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-512-5382-00000 Mosquito Control District Summary: 0.00 5,000.000.00 5,000.00

0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-512-5701-00000 Board of Health Operations Summary: 0.00 9,943.803,556.20 13,500.00

0.00 13,500.00 13,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-512-5701-00000 Board of Health Operations Summary: 0.00 9,943.803,556.20 13,500.00

1,301.20 0.0020197 12,198.80

Franklin Cty Solid Waste Mgt 14025AP 2101 07.06.20

Payable 1/1 07/06/2020 dfierro

Check

90.00 0.002018524 12,108.80

Wired West 14066AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

55.00 0.00Stamps BOH 12,053.80

U.S. Postal Service 14114AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

140.00 0.00H2007-157 11,913.80

Housatonic Basin Sampling 14140AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

155.00 0.00H2007-154 11,758.80

Housatonic Basin Sampling 14140AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

155.00 0.00155. 11,603.80

Housatonic Basin Sampling 14140AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

360.00 0.00H2007-23 11,243.80

Housatonic Basin Sampling 14140AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

360.00 0.00H2008-25 10,883.80

Housatonic Basin Sampling 14250AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

850.00 0.00333895 10,033.80

The Recorder 14270AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

90.00 0.002043509 9,943.80

Wired West 5AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

ACH Wire

Account: 01-512-5703-00000 Health Services Operations Summary: 0.00 5,994.841,395.16 7,390.00

0.00 7,390.00 7,390.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

193.94 0.0017002143 7,196.06

Mckesson Medical Surgical 14196AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

273.00 0.0017014356 6,923.06

Mckesson Medical Surgical 14196AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

111.01 0.0017014374 6,812.05

Mckesson Medical Surgical 14196AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

140.23 0.0017001959 6,671.82

Mckesson Medical Surgical 14196AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

451.45 0.0017023299 6,220.37

Mckesson Medical Surgical 14258AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

225.53 0.0017023309 5,994.84

Mckesson Medical Surgical 14258AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-512-5708-00000 Refuse Garden Operations Summary: 0.00 29,733.791,766.21 31,500.00

0.00 31,500.00 31,500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-512-5708-00000 Refuse Garden Operations Summary: 0.00 29,733.791,766.21 31,500.00

20.00 0.00G1-203684 31,480.00

Lodge Tire Co. Inc. 14091AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

963.49 0.0020322 30,516.51

Franklin Cty Solid Waste Mgt 14082AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

39.98 0.0046620 30,476.53

A. L. Avery & Son 14120AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

372.96 0.0020357 30,103.57

Franklin Cty Solid Waste Mgt 14134AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

30.00 0.0020358 30,073.57

Franklin Cty Solid Waste Mgt 14134AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

30.00 0.0020359 30,043.57

Franklin Cty Solid Waste Mgt 14134AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

274.78 0.00M193624 29,768.79

Waste Management 14227AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

35.00 0.0020012 29,733.79

Franklin Cty Solid Waste Mgt 14180AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-512-5788-00000 FRCOG Health Serv. Assess. Summary: 0.00 2,602.462,602.54 5,205.00

0.00 5,205.00 5,205.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

1,301.27 0.001024 3,903.73

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14050AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

1,301.27 0.001198 2,602.46

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14247AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

18,281.07 149,087.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 512 - Health Services

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 541 - Council on Aging

Account: 01-541-5400-00000 Council on Aging-Supplies Summary: 0.00 3,800.000.00 3,800.00

0.00 3,800.00 3,800.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 3,800.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 541 - Council on Aging

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 543 - Veterans

Account: 01-543-5200-00000 Veterans-Contractual Services Summary: 0.00 0.002,545.55 2,545.55

2,545.55 0.00FY 2021 -2,545.55

City of Greenfield 14023AP 2101 07.06.20

Payable 1/1 07/06/2020 dfierro

Check

0.00 2,545.55FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 0.00Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 

Account: 01-543-5701-00000 Administrative Ops Summary: 0.00 0.452,545.55 2,546.00

0.00 2,546.00 2,546.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

2,545.55 0.00FY21 Reclass Expenses to correct 0.45Journal Entry 08/07/2020 dfierro FY21 
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-543-5770-00000 Veteran's Benefits Summary: 0.00 100.000.00 100.00

0.00 100.00 100.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

5,091.10 5,191.55Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 543 - Veterans

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 610 - Library

Account: 01-610-5146-00000 Library Director Summary: 0.00 19,183.804,813.20 23,997.00

0.00 23,997.00 23,997.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

229.20 0.00P01 23,767.80

Molly LanePE 7/4/2020 19PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

916.80 0.00PE 07.18.20 22,851.00

Molly Lane 52PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

916.80 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 21,934.20

Molly Lane 87PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

916.80 0.00PE 08.15.20 21,017.40

Lane%MollyPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

916.80 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 20,100.60

Molly LanePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

916.80 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 19,183.80

Molly LanePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-610-5147-00000 Library Staff Wages Summary: 0.00 15,628.463,276.54 18,905.00

0.00 18,905.00 18,905.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

62.68 0.00P01 18,842.32

Abigail LivelyPE 7/4/2020 1PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

54.27 0.00P01 18,788.05

Danielle LarnedPE 7/4/2020 4PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

125.36 0.00P01 18,662.69

Donna ButzkePE 7/4/2020 6PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

250.72 0.00PE 07.18.20 18,411.97

Abigail Lively 29PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

250.72 0.00PE 07.18.20 18,161.25

Donna Butzke 35PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

108.54 0.00PE 07.18.20 18,052.71

Danielle Larned 33PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

250.72 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 17,801.99

Donna Butzke 73PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

250.72 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 17,551.27

Abigail Lively 66PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

9/22/2020 10:42:22 PM Page 32 of 49Printed by: dfierro



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-5147-00000 Library Staff Wages Summary: 0.00 15,628.463,276.54 18,905.00

108.54 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 17,442.73

Danielle Larned 71PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

108.54 0.00PE 08.15.20 17,334.19

Larned%DaniellePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

250.72 0.00PE 08.15.20 17,083.47

Lively%AbigailPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

266.39 0.00PE 08.15.20 16,817.08

Butzke%DonnaPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

108.54 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 16,708.54

Danielle LarnedPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

235.05 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 16,473.49

Abigail LivelyPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

250.72 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 16,222.77

Donna ButzkePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

250.72 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 15,972.05

Abigail LivelyPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

108.54 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 15,863.51

Danielle LarnedPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

235.05 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 15,628.46

Donna ButzkePR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-610-5210-00000 Library Heat Summary: 0.00 1,000.000.00 1,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-610-5211-00000 Library Electricity Summary: 0.00 2,410.40389.60 2,800.00

0.00 2,800.00 2,800.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

166.12 0.0026158-26001 July 2,633.88

National Grid 14059AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

103.02 0.0026158-26001 Aug 2,530.86

National Grid 14203AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

120.46 0.0026158-26001 2,410.40

National Grid 14262AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-610-5400-00000 Library-Supplies Summary: 0.00 -363.20363.20 0.00

181.60 0.00978795447496 -181.60

Amazon 14044AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

181.60 0.00978795447496 -363.20

SYNCB/Amazon 14213AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-5701-00000 Library Ops & Maintenance Summary: 0.00 19,778.233,756.77 23,535.00

0.00 23,535.00 23,535.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

90.00 0.002018394 23,445.00

Wired West 14066AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

70.66 0.0046801493 23,374.34

Ingram Library Services 14053AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

22.49 0.0099109379 23,351.85

Midwest Tape 14099AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

579.97 0.001391 22,771.88

Lafave Plumbing & Heating LLC 14088AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

26.77 0.0046929141 22,745.11

Ingram Library Services 14086AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

46.74 0.001773798 22,698.37

Center Point Large Print 14076AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

1,000.00 0.0099145475 21,698.37

Midwest Tape 14099AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

29.12 0.0047209853 21,669.25

Ingram Library Services 14141AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

90.00 0.002043378 21,579.25

Wired West 3AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

ACH Wire

37.48 0.0099163204 21,541.77

Midwest Tape 14147AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

500.00 0.00Rowe 2 Pass 1 21,041.77

MASS MoCA 14145AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

191.98 0.00563188A-IN 20,849.79

The Penworth Company LLC 14216AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

9.35 0.0047486420 20,840.44

Ingram Library Services 14187AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

50.03 0.0071077121 20,790.41

Cengage Learning Inc/Gale 14175AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

48.00 0.00576836 20,742.41

Michael Frederick 14198AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

46.74 0.001782453 20,695.67

Center Point Large Print 14240AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

196.90 0.0047858378 20,498.77

Ingram Library Services 14251AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

29.11 0.0047903545 20,469.66

Ingram Library Services 14251AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-5701-00000 Library Ops & Maintenance Summary: 0.00 19,778.233,756.77 23,535.00

55.13 0.0048100435 20,414.53

Ingram Library Services 14251AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

636.30 0.00520216 19,778.23

Junior Library Guild 14252AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-610-5730-00000 CWMARS Membership Summary: 0.00 0.00988.00 988.00

0.00 988.00 988.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

988.00 0.0012362 0.00

CWMARS 14049AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

13,587.31 71,225.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 610 - Library

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 630 - Recreaton

Account: 01-630-5149-00000 Park Ranger Compensation Summary: 0.00 40,093.7510,267.25 50,361.00

0.00 50,361.00 50,361.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

609.00 0.00P01 49,752.00

Sean LoomisPE 7/4/2020 26PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,931.65 0.00PE 07.18.20 47,820.35

Sean Loomis 60PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,931.65 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 45,888.70

Sean Loomis 96PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,931.65 0.00PE 08.15.20 43,957.05

Loomis%SeanPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

1,931.65 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 42,025.40

Sean LoomisPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

1,931.65 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 40,093.75

Sean LoomisPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-630-5150-00000 Park Wages Summary: 0.00 18,834.0025,990.00 44,824.00

0.00 44,824.00 44,824.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

318.00 0.00P01 44,506.00

Nick BakerPE 7/4/2020 20PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

322.00 0.00P01 44,184.00

J. HarrisonPE 7/4/2020 10PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

96.00 0.00P01 44,088.00

Bailey CousineauPE 7/4/2020 2PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

147.00 0.00P01 43,941.00

Danielle BeaumierPE 7/4/2020 3PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

312.00 0.00P01 43,629.00

Grace PoplawskiPE 7/4/2020 8PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-630-5150-00000 Park Wages Summary: 0.00 18,834.0025,990.00 44,824.00

306.00 0.00P01 43,323.00

Weston OudenPE 7/4/2020 28PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

312.00 0.00P01 43,011.00

Sean ClancyPE 7/4/2020 25PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

56.00 0.00P01 42,955.00

Emma PoplawskiPE 7/4/2020 7PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

510.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 42,445.00

Bailey Cousineau 30PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,064.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 41,381.00

J. Harrison 41PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

468.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 40,913.00

Sean Clancy 59PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,120.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 39,793.00

Emma Poplawski 37PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,017.25 0.00PE 07.18.20 38,775.75

Grace Poplawski 39PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

530.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 38,245.75

T Loomis 62PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

510.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 37,735.75

W Cowie 63PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

756.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 36,979.75

French%Hannah 38PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

616.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 36,363.75

Danielle Beaumier 32PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

408.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 35,955.75

Weston Ouden 64PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

530.00 0.00PE 07.18.20 35,425.75

Nick Baker 53PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,120.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 34,305.75

J. Harrison 77PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

58.50 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 34,247.25

Grace Poplawski 75PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

520.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 33,727.25

Sean Clancy 95PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

1,120.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 32,607.25

Emma Poplawski 74PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-630-5150-00000 Park Wages Summary: 0.00 18,834.0025,990.00 44,824.00

742.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 31,865.25

Nick Baker 88PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

408.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 31,457.25

W Cowie 101PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

832.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 30,625.25

Bailey Cousineau 67PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

131.25 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 30,494.00

J. Harrison 77PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

530.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 29,964.00

T Loomis 100PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

102.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 29,862.00

Weston Ouden 102PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

549.50 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 29,312.50

Danielle Beaumier 70PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

728.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 28,584.50

Clancy%SeanPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

516.75 0.00PE 08.15.20 28,067.75

Loomis%TaylorPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

56.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 28,011.75

Beaumier%DaniellePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

306.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 27,705.75

Cousineau%BaileyPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

408.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 27,297.75

Weston den OudenPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

395.25 0.00PE 08.15.20 26,902.50

W CowiePR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

868.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 26,034.50

Poplawski%EmmaPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

952.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 25,082.50

Harrison%JamesPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

742.00 0.00PE 08.15.20 24,340.50

Baker%NickPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

157.50 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 24,183.00

J. HarrisonPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

540.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 23,643.00

Nick BakerPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-630-5150-00000 Park Wages Summary: 0.00 18,834.0025,990.00 44,824.00

102.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 23,541.00

W CowiePR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

357.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 23,184.00

Weston OudenPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

735.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 22,449.00

Hannah FrenchPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

756.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 21,693.00

Taylor LoomisPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

507.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 21,186.00

Sean ClancyPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

1,120.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 20,066.00

Emma PoplawskiPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

784.00 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 19,282.00

J. HarrisonPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

448.00 0.00P/E 9/12/2020 18,834.00

J. HarrisonPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

Account: 01-630-5701-00000 Operations & Maintenance Summary: 0.00 14,022.285,677.72 19,700.00

0.00 19,700.00 19,700.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

165.28 0.00459108 19,534.72

A. L. Avery & Son 14042AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

21.28 0.00Travel 7/1-7/4 19,513.44

Taylor Loomis 14063AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

280.24 0.00459102 19,233.20

A. L. Avery & Son 14042AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

1,404.73 0.00770335/2 17,828.47

WW Building Supply 14067AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

99.00 0.00Reimburse 17,729.47

Loomis Sean 14092AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

32.50 0.0039377 17,696.97

Adams Specialty & Printing Co. 14070AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

285.00 0.0039383 17,411.97

Adams Specialty & Printing Co. 14070AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

4.11 0.0051097-58004 July 17,407.86

National Grid 14100AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

1.39 0.00459966 17,406.47

A. L. Avery & Son 14068AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-630-5701-00000 Operations & Maintenance Summary: 0.00 14,022.285,677.72 19,700.00

19.79 0.000599222-002 17,386.68

Baker Office Supply 14071AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

92.58 0.00459965 17,294.10

A. L. Avery & Son 14068AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

260.82 0.00459840 17,033.28

A. L. Avery & Son 14068AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

250.00 0.0082 16,783.28

Zoar Stone & Gravel Processing Division LLC 14119AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

76.35 0.000599222-001 16,706.93

Baker Office Supply 14071AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

124.56 0.000599484-001 16,582.37

Baker Office Supply 14071AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

251.26 0.00459710 16,331.11

A. L. Avery & Son 14068AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

39.46 0.006052987 16,291.65

Home Depot Credit Services 14186AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

176.60 0.00460321 16,115.05

A. L. Avery & Son 14165AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

92.58 0.00459965 16,022.47

A. L. Avery & Son 14165AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

108.83 0.00459300 15,913.64

A. L. Avery & Son 14165AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

73.90 0.00Reimburse 15,839.74

Sean Loomis 14210AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

130.00 0.0042679 15,709.74

The Outlet Store 14215AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

533.00 0.009880 15,176.74

Roberts Bros. Lumber Co. Inc. 14207AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

8.57 0.00460953 15,168.17

A. L. Avery & Son 14165AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

279.54 0.00775929/2 14,888.63

WW Building Supply 14230AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

332.69 0.00Reimburse 14,555.94

Hannah French 14184AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

200.00 0.00543997 14,355.94

Scotts Repair 14209AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-630-5701-00000 Operations & Maintenance Summary: 0.00 14,022.285,677.72 19,700.00

101.94 0.00776996/2 14,254.00

WW Building Supply 14230AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

231.72 0.00775454/2 14,022.28

WW Building Supply 14230AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

41,934.97 114,885.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 630 - Recreaton

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 634 - Gracy House

Account: 01-634-5701-00000 Gracy House Operations Summary: 0.00 902.0897.92 1,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

44.53 0.0026158-27008 July 955.47

NATIONAL GRID 14058AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

53.39 0.0026158-27008 Aug 902.08

NATIONAL GRID 14201AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-634-5705-00000 Beautification Summary: 0.00 500.000.00 500.00

0.00 500.00 500.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

97.92 1,500.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 634 - Gracy House

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 751 - Interest on Long Term Debt

Account: 01-751-5915-00000 Broadband Interest Summary: 0.00 7,190.000.00 7,190.00

0.00 7,190.00 7,190.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 7,190.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 751 - Interest on Long Term Debt

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 830 - FRCOG

Account: 01-830-5370-00000 FRCOG Regional Services Summary: 0.00 11,601.753,867.25 15,469.00

0.00 15,469.00 15,469.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

3,867.25 0.001024 11,601.75

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14050AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-830-5371-00000 FRCOG Statutory Assess. Summary: 0.00 635.25211.75 847.00

0.00 847.00 847.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

211.75 0.001024 635.25

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14050AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-830-5372-00000 FC Emergency Comm. Summary: 0.00 0.491,490.51 1,491.00

0.00 1,491.00 1,491.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

1,490.51 0.001053 0.49

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14050AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-830-5374-00000 FRCOG REPC Summary: 0.00 0.00150.00 150.00

0.00 150.00 150.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-830-5374-00000 FRCOG REPC Summary: 0.00 0.00150.00 150.00

150.00 0.001024 0.00

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14050AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-830-5375-00000 FCCIP Inspection Program Summary: 0.00 3,450.001,150.00 4,600.00

0.00 4,600.00 4,600.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

1,150.00 0.001024 3,450.00

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14050AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 01-830-5376-00000 FRCOG Purchasing Summary: 0.00 941.00450.00 1,391.00

0.00 1,391.00 1,391.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

450.00 0.001163 941.00

Franklin Reg Council of Govts 14135AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

7,319.51 23,948.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 830 - FRCOG

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 911 - Franklin County Retirement

Account: 01-911-5170-00000 Franklin County Retirement Summary: 0.00 0.00140,839.00 140,839.00

0.00 140,839.00 140,839.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

140,839.00 0.00FY 2021 0.00

Franklin Regional Retirement S 1AP 2101 07.06.20

Payable 1/1 07/06/2020 dfierro

ACH Wire

140,839.00 140,839.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 911 - Franklin County Retirement

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 913 - Unemployment Insurance

Account: 01-913-5171-00000 Unemployment Insurance Summary: 0.00 20,000.000.00 20,000.00

0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 20,000.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 913 - Unemployment Insurance

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 914 - MTRSD Shared Services Benefits

Account: 01-914-5172-00000 Group Health/Dental/Life Ins. Summary: 0.00 500,234.38133,765.62 634,000.00

0.00 634,000.00 634,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

43,331.83 0.00August 2020 590,668.17

HAMP CTY GROUP INS TRUST 14052AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

187.25 0.00August 2020 590,480.92

Boston Mutual Life Ins Co-G 14073AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

1,057.76 0.00028080-August 589,423.16

ACSA Group Insurance 14069AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

40,146.01 0.00Sept 2020 549,277.15

HAMP CTY GROUP INS TRUST 2AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

ACH Wire

65.93 0.00July 2020 549,211.22

Mohawk Trail Reg School Distri 14200AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-914-5172-00000 Group Health/Dental/Life Ins. Summary: 0.00 500,234.38133,765.62 634,000.00

187.25 0.00September 2020 549,023.97

Boston Mutual Life Ins Co-G 14172AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

2,822.16 0.00028080- 546,201.81

ACSA Group Insurance 14166AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

45,967.43 0.00October 2020 500,234.38

HAMP CTY GROUP INS TRUST 2AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

ACH Wire

133,765.62 634,000.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 914 - MTRSD Shared Services Benefits

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 916 - FICA/Medicare Tax

Account: 01-916-5173-00000 FICA/Medicare Tax Summary: 0.00 38,950.744,049.26 43,000.00

0.00 43,000.00 43,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

1,033.44 0.00ppe 07.04.20 41,966.56

PayrollPR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

1,048.31 0.001PE 07.18.20 40,918.25

Rowe Payroll Entry 57PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

772.97 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 40,145.28

Rowe Payroll Entry 93PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

941.31 0.00PE 08.15.20 39,203.97

PayrollPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

253.23 0.00ppe 09.12.20 38,950.74

PayrollPR 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/2 09/18/2020 dfierro

4,049.26 43,000.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 916 - FICA/Medicare Tax

790,039.59 4,040,881.56Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 01 - General Fund

Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 03 - Articles

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 122 - Selectboard

Account: 03-122-5500-03144 Update Website/Hosting Summary: 0.00 3,180.000.00 3,180.00

0.00 3,180.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 3,180.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-122-5505-03145 GASB 34 Asset/Infra Inventory Summary: 0.00 3,000.000.00 3,000.00

0.00 3,000.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 3,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 6,180.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 122 - Selectboard

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 124 - Gen. Admin

Account: 03-124-5400-03170 Open Meeting Law Email Compliance Summary: 0.00 0.00104,147.50 104,147.50

100,000.00 0.00FY21 fix assessor FY21 fix assessor account to R -100,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 100,000.00FY21 fix assessor FY21 fix assessor account to R 0.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

4,147.50 0.0034871 -4,147.50

Northeast IT Systems Inc 14104AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 03-124-5400-03170 Open Meeting Law Email Compliance Summary: 0.00 0.00104,147.50 104,147.50

0.00 4,147.50FY21 Reclass to Correct Account with 0.00Journal Entry 09/03/2020 dfierro FY21 

Account: 03-124-5400-03177 Open Meeting Law Email Compliance Summary: 0.00 1,932.504,147.50 6,080.00

0.00 6,080.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 6,080.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

4,147.50 0.00FY21 Reclass to Correct Account with 1,932.50Journal Entry 09/03/2020 dfierro FY21 

108,295.00 110,227.50Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 124 - Gen. Admin

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 135 - Town Accountant

Account: 03-135-5410-03140 Municipal Audit Summary: 0.00 32,000.000.00 32,000.00

0.00 24,000.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 24,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 8,000.00 32,000.00Budget 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 32,000.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 135 - Town Accountant

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 141 - Assessor

Account: 03-141-5700-03173 Assessor Consulting and Legal Work FY21 Ar Summary: 0.00 0.00100,000.00 100,000.00

100,000.00 0.00FY21 fix assessor FY21 fix assessor account to R -100,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 50,000.00FY21 fix assessor FY21 fix assessor account to R -50,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 50,000.00FY21 Setup To setup special articles voted at town 0.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-141-5901-03166 Asses. Cons./Legal Support Summary: 0.00 47,212.625,306.49 52,519.11

0.00 50,000.00FY21 fix assessor FY21 fix assessor account to R 50,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 119.11FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 50,119.11Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

315.00 0.000023511-IN-A 49,804.11

George E Sansoucy PE LLC 14084AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

315.00 0.000023512-IN-A 49,489.11

George E Sansoucy PE LLC 14084AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

150.25 0.000023528-IN 49,338.86

George E Sansoucy PE LLC 14085AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

2,400.00 0.009395 46,938.86

CAI Technologies 14074AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

0.00 2,400.001 FY21 Reclass per Assessor 49,338.86Journal Entry FY21 Reclass per 08/17/2020 dfierro FY21 

2,126.24 0.000023567-IN-A 47,212.62

George E Sansoucy PE LLC 14181AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 03-141-5902-03167 Assess Quin Reval/Ann Updates Summary: 0.00 0.0029,800.00 29,800.00

0.00 7,200.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 7,200.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

7,200.00 0.00FY21 Final Result of assessors suggestion on 0.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

22,600.00 0.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning -22,600.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 22,600.00Setup Assessors Setup Assessors Reval account 0.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 03-141-5902-03178 Quint Reval-RES/CIP Summary: 0.00 4,800.000.00 4,800.00

0.00 1,600.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 1,600.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 3,200.00FY21 Final Result of assessors suggestion on 4,800.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-141-5902-03179 Quint Reval - YAEC Summary: 0.00 6,000.000.00 6,000.00

0.00 4,000.00FY21 Final Result of assessors suggestion on 4,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 2,000.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 6,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-141-5902-03180 Quint Reval/Annual Updates - Hydros Summary: 0.00 14,000.000.00 14,000.00

0.00 14,000.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 14,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-141-5902-03181 Quint Reval/Annual Updates T&D/ROW Summary: 0.00 5,000.000.00 5,000.00

0.00 5,000.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 5,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

135,106.49 212,119.11Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 141 - Assessor

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 146 - Tax Collector

Account: 03-146-5110-03126 New Town Collector Training 20 Summary: 0.00 960.000.00 960.00

0.00 960.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 960.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 960.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 146 - Tax Collector

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 192 - Town Hall

Account: 03-192-5007-03119 Town Server Replace/Upgrade Summary: 0.00 1,719.610.00 1,719.61

0.00 1,719.61FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 1,719.61Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-192-5008-03120 Septic Systems Pumping Summary: 0.00 20.000.00 20.00

0.00 20.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 20.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 1,739.61Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 192 - Town Hall

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 220 - Fire

Account: 03-220-5004-03114 FD Lighting/Radio/Striping Summary: 0.00 4,001.980.00 4,001.98

0.00 4,001.98FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 4,001.98Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-220-5005-03116 Filter for Engine 1-OSHA Req. Summary: 0.00 1,260.940.00 1,260.94

0.00 1,260.94FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 1,260.94Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-220-5700-03171 Fire Pump Controller FY21 Art. 24 Summary: 0.00 7,000.000.00 7,000.00

0.00 7,000.00FY21 Setup To setup special articles voted at town 7,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 12,262.92Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 220 - Fire

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 300 - School

Account: 03-300-5219-03130 RES Lightning Prot. System Summary: 0.00 3,950.000.00 3,950.00

0.00 3,950.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 3,950.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-300-5300-03176 HVAC Variable Speed Drive Summary: 0.00 3,200.000.00 3,200.00

9/22/2020 10:42:37 PM Page 44 of 49Printed by: dfierro



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 06/30/2021

Group as: **-***-****-*****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 03-300-5300-03176 HVAC Variable Speed Drive Summary: 0.00 3,200.000.00 3,200.00

0.00 3,200.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 3,200.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-300-5700-03172 Dish Washer Booster FY21 Art. 24 Summary: 0.00 3,050.000.00 3,050.00

0.00 3,050.00FY21 Setup To setup special articles voted at town 3,050.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 10,200.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 300 - School

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 422 - DPW

Account: 03-422-5400-03136 Yankee Rd/Shippee Br. Bridge Engin. Summary: 0.00 26,024.950.00 26,024.95

0.00 26,024.95FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 26,024.95Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-422-5700-03174 Front End Loader FY21 Art. 24 Summary: 0.00 200,000.000.00 200,000.00

0.00 200,000.00FY21 Setup To setup special articles voted at town 200,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

Account: 03-422-5840-03160 Bridge Rehab Program Summary: 0.00 20,464.750.00 20,464.75

0.00 20,464.75FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 20,464.75Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 246,489.70Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 422 - DPW

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 439 - FC Solid Waste Mgmt

Account: 03-439-5018-03122 Compactor Ramp Repair Summary: 0.00 1,500.000.00 1,500.00

0.00 1,500.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 1,500.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 1,500.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 439 - FC Solid Waste Mgmt

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 491 - Cemeteries

Account: 03-491-5810-03101 North Cemetery Land Purchase Summary: 0.00 5,000.000.00 5,000.00

0.00 5,000.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 5,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 5,000.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 491 - Cemeteries

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 512 - Health Services

Account: 03-512-5700-03175 Paper Compactor FY21 Art. 25 Summary: 0.00 15,000.000.00 15,000.00

0.00 15,000.00FY21 Setup To setup special articles voted at town 15,000.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 15,000.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 512 - Health Services

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 610 - Library

Account: 03-610-5810-03153 Library Restroom Summary: 0.00 6,556.000.00 6,556.00

0.00 6,556.00FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 6,556.00Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 6,556.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 610 - Library

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 634 - Gracy House

Account: 03-634-5400-03138 GH Repair & Mold Mitig. Summary: 0.00 57,673.040.00 57,673.04

0.00 57,673.04FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 57,673.04Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 57,673.04Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 634 - Gracy House
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Group 2: Segment 2: Department 913 - Unemployment Insurance

Account: 03-913-5400-03139 Unemployment Assistance Invoice Summary: 0.00 300.560.00 300.56

0.00 300.56FY21 Special FY21 Special Articles Beginning 300.56Beginning 07/01/2020 dfierro

0.00 300.56Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 913 - Unemployment Insurance

243,401.49 718,208.44Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 03 - Articles

Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 28 - School Grants

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 300 - School

Account: 28-300-5100-28102 School Choice Salaries Summary: 0.00 -44,455.4044,455.40 0.00

872.12 0.00George/Friedman -872.12

Town of Clarksburg 14064AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

1,432.90 0.00PE 07.18.20 -2,305.02

Rowe Payroll Entry 57PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

20,371.66 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 -22,676.68

Rowe Payroll Entry 93PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

872.12 0.00George/Friedman -23,548.80

Town of Clarksburg 14158AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

20,906.60 0.00PE 08.15.20 -44,455.40

PayrollPR 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/2 08/21/2020 dfierro

Account: 28-300-5100-28106 SPED-IDEA Grant 240-30394-142-Personal S Summary: 0.00 -2,970.462,970.46 0.00

212.41 0.00Grant/George/Spe -212.41

Town of Clarksburg 14064AP 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Check

1,170.50 0.00PE 07.18.20 -1,382.91

Rowe Payroll Entry 57PR 2102 07.24.20

Payable 1/1 07/24/2020 dfierro

Payroll

196.00 0.00George 8/3/2020 -1,578.91

Town of Clarksburg 14112AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

1,039.00 0.00W/E 8/1/20 P03 -2,617.91

Rowe Payroll Entry 93PR 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/2 08/07/2020 dfierro

Payroll

72.41 0.00Grant/Spence -2,690.32

Town of Clarksburg 14158AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

280.14 0.00FedSped -2,970.46

Town of Clarksburg 14218AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 28-300-5100-28127 Covid Relief Fund Reopening Grant Salaries Summary: 0.00 -2,386.162,386.16 0.00

2,386.16 0.00P/E 8/29/2020 -2,386.16

Rowe Payroll EntryPR 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/2 09/04/2020 dfierro

Account: 28-300-5400-03182 School Cares Act Grant Summary: 0.00 -461.04461.04 0.00
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Account: 28-300-5400-03182 School Cares Act Grant Summary: 0.00 -461.04461.04 0.00

461.04 0.00Cares Act -461.04

Town of Clarksburg 14218AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 28-300-5400-28102 Supplies Summary: 0.00 -2,991.172,991.17 0.00

689.50 0.00SO.0593778 -689.50

Baker Office Supply 14124AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

2,256.84 0.00604578781035504 -2,946.34

Amazon 14122AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

44.83 0.00George/Reimburs -2,991.17

Town of Clarksburg 14158AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 28-300-5400-28103 School Lunch-Supplies Summary: 0.00 -1,267.101,267.10 0.00

14.64 0.00461395 -14.64

A. L. Avery & Son 14231AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

1,252.46 0.00355011 -1,267.10

Thurston Foods Inc 14271AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 28-300-5400-28106 SPED-IDEA Grant 240-30394-142-Supplies Summary: 0.00 -114.33114.33 0.00

114.33 0.00Fed SpEd WPS -114.33

Town of Clarksburg 14158AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 28-300-5400-28127 Supplies for CvRF Grant Summary: 0.00 -3,951.773,951.77 0.00

67.99 0.00Sneeze Guards -67.99

Town of Florida 14159AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

939.00 0.00Reimburse -1,006.99

William Knittle 14164AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

172.02 0.00604578781035504 -1,179.01

Amazon 14122AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

1,877.78 0.00Reopening Grant -3,056.79

Amazon%School 14167AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

894.98 0.00113314 -3,951.77

Category Five Technologies Inc 14239AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

Account: 28-300-5700-28102 Miscellaneous Summary: 0.00 -5,894.105,894.10 0.00

872.12 0.00George/Friedman -872.12

Town of Clarksburg 14112AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

81.38 0.00School Choice -953.50

Town of Clarksburg 14112AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

4,940.60 0.00School Choice -5,894.10

Town of Clarksburg 14112AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check
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Account: 28-300-5700-28102 Miscellaneous Summary: 0.00 -5,894.105,894.10 0.00

64,491.53 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 300 - School

64,491.53 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 28 - School Grants

Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 29 - Grants and Donations

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 122 - Selectboard

Account: 29-122-5701-29153 IT Grant for Vadar Community Compact Summary: 0.00 -22,882.5022,882.50 0.00

22,882.50 0.00001961 -22,882.50

Vadar Systems 14116AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

22,882.50 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 122 - Selectboard

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 123 - Admin

Account: 29-123-5100-12301 Covid Related Salaries Summary: 0.00 -253.26253.26 0.00

253.26 0.00P01 -253.26

Danielle LarnedPE 7/4/2020 4PR 2101 07.10.20

Payable 1/2 07/10/2020 dfierro

Payroll

253.26 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 123 - Admin

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 423 - Snow & Ice

Account: 29-423-5200-29103 Muni. Bridge Imp. Program-Contractual Servic Summary: 0.00 -265,297.22265,297.22 0.00

52,585.98 0.0019022-01 -52,585.98

J.H. Maxymillian Inc 14087AP 2103 08.07.20

Payable 1/1 08/07/2020 dfierro

Check

2,389.00 0.00115018 -54,974.98

Gill Engineering Assoc. Inc. 14136AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

4,732.85 0.00115031 -59,707.83

Gill Engineering Assoc. Inc. 14136AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

195,762.05 0.0019022-02 -255,469.88

J.H. Maxymillian Inc 14188AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

9,827.34 0.00115063 -265,297.22

Gill Engineering Assoc. Inc. 14248AP 2106 09.18.20

Payable 1/1 09/18/2020 dfierro

Check

265,297.22 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 423 - Snow & Ice

288,432.98 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 29 - Grants and Donations

Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 33 - Capital Outlay

Group 2: Segment 2: Department 192 - Town Hall

Account: 33-192-5400-33104 Borrowed for BB Construction-Supplies Summary: 0.00 -9,336.499,336.49 0.00

5,040.00 0.001 -5,040.00

Barlow Landscaping Excavating Paving & 14126AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check

550.00 0.007038 -5,590.00

UniBank Fiscal Advisory Svc Inc 14160AP 2104 08.21.20

Payable 1/1 08/21/2020 dfierro

Check
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Account: 33-192-5400-33104 Borrowed for BB Construction-Supplies Summary: 0.00 -9,336.499,336.49 0.00

2,485.49 0.002018338 -8,075.49

Whip City Fiber 14228AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

1,261.00 0.002007057 -9,336.49

Whip City Fiber 14228AP 2105 09.04.20

Payable 1/1 09/04/2020 dfierro

Check

9,336.49 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 192 - Town Hall

9,336.49 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 33 - Capital Outlay

1,395,702.08 4,759,090.00168 Account(s) totaling: 3,363,387.920.00
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